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San Joaquin Valley av
AIR POLLUTION CONTROL DISTRICT HEALTHY AIR LIVING

January 13, 2016

Deborah Jordan, Director

Air Division

U.S. EPA, Region IX

75 Hawthorne Street

San Francisco, CA 94105-3901

Re: Final Revised Offset Equivalency Report, August 2014 — August 2015
Dear Ms. Jordan:

As required by the District's New Source Review Rule, the District completed an
annual offset equivalency report for the twelve-month period from August 20,
2014 to August 19, 2015 and forwarded it to your office on November 17, 2015.

During subsequent review of that report, it was discovered that the quantity of
PM2.5 offsets required under the District NSR program, 13.1 tons per year, was
entered into the incorrect column, causing errors in the subsequent columns.
The original submittal has been revised to reflect the correct PM2.5 values in the
attached “Final Revised Annual Offset Equivalency Report”. These revisions do
not affect the District’s original findings of equivalency and no other changes
were made to the report. The attached report replaces the November 17, 2015
report in its entirety.

Please call me at (559) 230-5900 if you have any questions regarding this
matter, or if you need additional details.

Ainaud Marjolle,t
rector of Permit Services |

cc: Tung Le, CARB

Attachments ,
A: Final Revised Annual Offset Equivalency Report
B: List of Projects of Interest

Seyed Sadredin
Executive Director/Air Pollution Control Officer

Narthern Region Central Region (Main Office) Southern Region
4800 Enterprise Way 1990 E. Gettysburg Avenue 34946 Flyover Court
Modesto, CA 95356-8718 Fresno, CA 93726-0244 Bakersfield, CA 93308-9725
Tel: (209) 557-6400 FAX: {209) 557-6475 Tel: (559) 230-6000 FAX: (559) 230-6061 Tel: 661-392-5500 FAX: 661-392-5585
www.valleyair.org www.healthyairliving.com

Pranted on recycled paper G



Attachment A: Final Revised Annual Offset Equivalency Report



1002 3snSny u1 Sunpe.n Sunenul dUIS SIUNOISIP Jo S3nuenb [e10) a1 syuasardal syl ;

Jea) Jad suo] ul a1e sIdaquinu [y {

0'8v61 §'9¢9 00 00 00 ¥c0Le €1LST '8¢t 1°8¢1 00 0 0 X0s
0'v09 L0TT 00 00 00 1'861 8'061 €L €L 00 0 0 0D
¥'298 6’79 00 T'ET 00 ¥'SLE v'SLE 00 TET T'ET T 0 S"CINd
6’191 6911 00 00 00 v'i6L S'e0L 6'L8 648 00 0 0 OTWNd
04991 €79t 00 0999 00 8'ovL '69¢T '8¢S- 9°LET 0999 5174 T JOA
ot T°6C1S 00 5916 00 €'€6SE o'66el £°508- 8011 S'9T6 (113 T XON
suo1dNpay 2Asn  ieshsiyy 1eah siyy Jeaj liejuoys Jeap Jeahsiyy USN L4SN SPOIN  S3Junos  jueln|jod
ajqenpasn joawnie |ejuoys  Ajusjeatnba  snoinsid 10 snonaid  ||ejHoys PUISIg |esapaj Joley Joley
Jano-Auiey  Sununossip 1o} pasn wo.y $S92X3 wo.y 10 J2pun J3pun |esapa4 M3N jo
pasnufn Aq {esnjoawn |ejuoys {elol  [jejuoys ss3dx3  paJinbay | pasnbay jJo  1aqunp
pareuiw2 je snjdins) 10 $S39X3 $19s40 S1I9SYO  Jaquinn
suondNpay suoIPNpay

Jauajeainby asn jo awiy je sniding

Adusjeainb3 uawannbay 3940

S10Z/61/8 Udnoy $102/0z/8 10y Arewruung

1I0doy ADUS[BAINDY 195J() [ENUUY PISIASY] [BUL]

ADdV A3eA umbeof ueg



3an Joaquin Valley APGD
Annual 0ffset Equivalency Report - Detail

Transaction details for 8/20/2014 through 8/19/2015

Pollutant  Gompany Name and Address

NOx
ALL AMERICAN OIL & GAS INC.
HEAVY OIL CENTRAL , SEC 6, T29S, R28E
Surplus at tha time of use Reductions Ussd to Mitigate this Increass
Tracking ID for ATC Fed Offsets Req'd  ATC Date Tracking ID for Reduction Credit (t/y) Time of Use
2015-S-1144528-6337-0 6.900 6/5/2015 2008-N-8880818-3759-1 0.200 6/5/2015
2015-S-1144528-6337-0 6.700 6/5/2015 2008-N-8880829-3774-1 1.800 6/512015
2015-S-1144528-6337-0 4.900 6/5/2015 2016-S-1143925-6178-1 1300 6/512015
2015-S-1144528-6337-0 3.600 6/5/2015 2016-5-1144486-6265-1 0.500 6/5/2015
2015-S-1144528-6337-0 3.100 6/5/2015 2016-S-1143901-6101-1 0.100 6/512015
2015-S-1144528-6337-0 3.000 6/5/2015 2008-N-8880811-3739-1 1300 6/52015
2015-S-1144528-6337-0 1.700 6/5/2015 2015-8-1143794-6215-1 0.300 6/512015
2015-S-1144528-6337-0 1.400 6/5/2015 2008-N-8880811-3740-1 1.400 6/5/2015
Total Reductions, this reporting period, for this projact 6.9
ALON BAKERSFIELD REFINING
6451 ROSEDALE HWY (AREA 1 & 2), BAKERSFIELD
Surplus at the tim of use Reductions Used to Mitigate this Increass
Tracking ID for ATC Fed Offsets Req'd  ATC Date Tracking ID for Reduction Credit (ty) Time of Use
2015-S-1134224-6306-0 18.900 3/19/2015 2008-S-8881179-3093-1 1.090 3/19/2015
2015-S-1134224-6306-0 17.810 3/19/2016 2008-5-8881181-3094-1 0.200 3/1972015
2015-S-1134224-63086-0 17.610 3/19/2018 2008-S-8881222-2903-1 0.500 3/1912015
2015-5-1134224-6306-0 17.110 3/19/2015 2015-S-1142406-6186-1 1.100 3/1972015
2015-S-1134224-6308-0 16.010 - 3/19/2015 2008-S-8881233-3132-1 4.300 3/19/2015
2015-5-1134224-6306-0 11.710 3/19/2015 2008-S-8881233-3123-1 2.100 3/19/2015
2015-5-1134224-6306-0 9.610 3/19/2015 2008-5-8881233-3127-1 0.400 31912015
2015-5-1134224-6306-0 9.210 3/19/2015 2015-5-1142135-6148-1 0.700 3/19/2015
2015-S-1134224-6306-0 8510 3/19/2015 2008-5-8881233-3128-1 0.500 3/19/2015
2015-S-1134224-6306-0 8.010 3/19/2015 2015-N-1141107-6095-1 2.700 311912015
2015-S-1134224-6306-0 5310 3/19/2015 2015-5-1141820-6210-1 3.900 3/1912015
2015-S-1134224-6306-0 1410 3/19/2015 2015-N-1140725-6091-1 1.410 371912015
Total Reductions, this reporting parld, for this projest 183
CALIFORNIA DAIRIES, INC.
11894 AVENUE 120, TIPTON
Surplus at the time of uss Reductions Used to Mitigate this Increass
Tracking ID for ATC Fed Offsets Req'd  ATC Date Tracking ID for Reduction Credit (t/y) Time of Use
2015-5-1152035-6325-0 1.600 7116/2016 2008-N-8880824-3769-1 0.100 711612015
2015-S-1152035-6325-0 1.500 7/16/2015 2008-N-8880829-3772-1 1300 771612015
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Pollutant  Company Name and Addrass

2015-S-1152035-6325-0 0.200 7/16/2015 2008-N-8880829-3773-1 0.200 711612015

Total Reductions, this reporting period, for this project 16

CALIFORNIA RESOURCES ELK HILLS, LLC
LIGHT OIL WESTERN STATIONARY SOURCE, KERN

COUNTY Surplus st the tims of use Reductions Used to Mitigats this Incresss
Tracking ID for ATC Fed Offsets Req'd  ATC Date Tracking ID for Reduction Credit (t/y) Time of Use
2014-S-1141820-6309-0 10.700 12/3/2014 2015-8-1133368-5823-1 2811 12/312014
2014-S-1141820-6309-0 7.889 12/3/2014 2008-C-8881658-3460-1 0.600 12/312014
2014-5-1141820-6309-0 7.289 12/3/2014 2008-C-8881658-3461-1 0.400 12/3/2014
2014-S-1141820-6309-0 6.889 12/3/2014 2008-C-8881669-3474-1 1.700 12/3/2014
2014-S-1141820-6309-0 5.189 12/3/2014 2015-5-1133220-5871-1 0.100 12/3/2014
2014-S-1141820-6309-0 5.089 12/3/2014 2008-C-8881676-3486-1 1.000 12312014
2014-S-1141820-6309-0 4.089 12/3/2014 2015-5-1133220-5830-1 0.300 12312014
2014-S-1141820-6309-0 3.789 12/3/2014 2008-C-8881676-3487-1 0.452 121312014
2014-S-1141820-6309-0 3.337 12/3/2014 2014-S-1133043-5878-1 3337 127312014
2015-5-1140870-6310-0 2.100 1/13/2015 2015-N-1140725-6091-1 2.100 111312015
Total Reductions, this raparting period, for this projsst 128

CALIFORNIA RESOURCES PRODUCTION CORP
HEAVY OIL CENTRAL STATIONARY SOURCE, KERN

COUNTY surplus at the tims of use Reductions Used to Mitigate this Increase
Tracking ID for ATC Fed Offsets Req'd  ATC Date Tracking ID for Reduction Credit (ty) Time of Use
2014-S-1143842-6320-0 0300  12/29/2014 2008-C-8881586-3300-1 0.300 122912014
2015-S-1143901-6321-0 0.700 2/11/2015 2015-N-1140725-6091-1 0.700 2/112015
2015-5-1143931-6322-0 1.310 5/6/12015 2008-S-8881142-3089-1 0.500 SI6R015
2015-8-1143931-6322-0 0.810 5/6/2015 2008-5-8881145-3090-1 0.810 5/6/2015
Total Reductions, thig reporting peried, for this projact 231

CALIFORNIA RESOURCES PRODUCTION CORP.
LIGHT OIL WESTERN STATIONARY SOURCE, KERN

COUNTY Surplus at the time of use Reductions Used to Mitigats this Increase
Tracking ID for ATC Fed Offsets Req'd  ATC Date Tracking ID for Reduction Credit (t/y) Time of Use
2014-S-1142405-6338-0 12100 11/20/2014 2011-N-1100247-4524-1 1.845 117202014
2014-5-1142405-6338-0 10.255  11/20/2014 2013-5-1111824-5095-1 0.100 117202014
2014-S-1142405-6338-0 10155 11/20/2014 2011-5-1095502-4813-1 0.100 1112012014
2014-S-1142405-6338-0 10.055 11/20/2014 2013-S-1111824-5096-1 0.100 11/20/2014
2014-S-1142405-6338-0 9.955 11/20/2014 2011-N-1094371-4819-1 0.600 11/202014
2014-S-1142405-6338-0 9.355 11/20/2014 2013-S-1111824-5101-1 0.200 11/20/2014
2014-S-1142405-6338-0 9.155 11/20/2014 2008-C-8881746-3586-1 2.500 112072014
2014-S-1142405-6338-0 6.655  11/20/2014 2008-C-8881747-3587-1 0.700 11/2072014
2014-S-1142405-6338-0 5955 11/20/2014 2014-N-1094031-5377-1 0.073 11/2072014
2014-S-1142405-6338-0 5882  11/20/2014 2008-C-8881747-3588-1 0.700 117202014
2014-S-1142405-6338-0 5.182 11/20/2014 2008-C-8881759-3598-1 2.100 117202014
2014-S-1142405-6338-0 3082 11/20/2014 2008-C-8881759-3599-1 2100 111202014
2014-S-1142405-6338-0 0982  11/20/2014 2008-C-8881758-3597-1 0.982 11/20/2014
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Pollutant  Company Nama and Address

2014-S-1143395-6329-0 10.600 121312014 2014-S-1133536-5848-1 0.200 12/3/2014
2014-S-1143395-6329-0 10.400 12/3/2014 2014-5-1133536-5929-1 0.100 12/312014
2014-S-1143395-6329-0 10.300 12/3/2014 2008-C-8881589-3307-1 0.300 12312014
2014-S-1143395-6329-0 10.000 12/3/2014 2008-C-8881589-3308-1 0.300 12/312014
2014-S-1143395-6329-0 9.700 12/3/2014 2008-C-8881589-3306-1 0.300 12/3/2014
2014-S-1143395-6329-0 9.400 12/3/2014 2008-C-8881591-3308-1 1.300 12/312014
2014-5-1143395-6329-0 8.100 12/3/12014 2008-C-8881587-3305-1 1.500 12/3/2014
2014-S-1143395-6329-0 6.600 12/3/2014 2008-C-8881591-3310-1 1.600 12/312014
2014-S-1143395-6329-0 5.000 12/3/2014 2008-C-8881591-3311-1 1.800 12132014
2014-S-1143395-6329-0 3.200 12/312014 2008-C-8881605-3367-1 2.500 12/32014
2014-S-1143395-6329-0 0.700 12/3/2014 2015-5-1133368-5823-1 0.700 12/32014
2015-5-1143715-6330-0 2.100 2/11/2015 2015-N-1140725-6091-1 2.100 2/1112015

Total Reductions, this reporting peried, for this projsct 248

CHEVRON USA INC
HEAVY OIL PRODUCTION, UTM 10S 734,027E

4,007,848N COALINGA , FRESNO COUNTY  gyynnine gt the tima of use Reductions Used to Mitigate this Increass

Tracking ID for ATC Fed Offsets Req'd  ATC Date Tracking ID for Reduction Credit (ty) Time of Use
2014-C-1132740-6286-0 52.200 12/4/2014 2008-C-8881603-3361-1 1.129 12/412014
2014-C-1132740-6286-0 51.07t 12/4/2014 2008-C-8881591-3315-1 1.800 12/412014
2014-C-1132740-6286-0 49.271 121412014 2008-C-8881603-3362-1 1200 12/412014
2014-C-1132740-6286-0 48.071 12/412014 2008-C-8881591-3314-1 1.800 121412014
2014-C-1132740-6286-0 46.271 121412014 2008-C-8881603-3363-1 1.800 12/412014
2014-C-1132740-6286-0 44.471 12/4/2014 2008-C-8881603-3364-1 1.800 12/4/2014
2014-C-1132740-6286-0 42.671 12/4/2014 2008-C-8881603-3365-1 1.800 12/4/2014
2014-C-1132740-6286-0 40.871 12/4/2014 2008-C-8881591-3313-1 1.800 12/412014
2014-C-1132740-6286-0 39.071 12/4/2014 2008-C-8881604-3366-1 1.800 12/4/2014
2014-C-1132740-6286-0 37.271 12/4/2014 2008-C-8881587-3301-1 0.800 12/412014
2014-C-1132740-6286-0 36.471 12/4/2014 2008-C-8881587-3302-1 1.200 12/412014
2014-C-1132740-6286-0 3s2m 12/4/2014 2008-C-8881585-3295-1 0.800 121472014
2014-C-1132740-6286-0 34.47 12/4/2014 2008-C-8881587-3303-1 1.500 12/42014
2014-C-1132740-6286-0 32971 12/4/2014 2008-C-8881585-3293-1 0.500 12/4/2014
2014-C-1132740-6286-0 32471 12/4/2014 2008-C-8881585-3294-1 0.500 12/412014
2014-C-1132740-6286-0 31.971 12/4/2014 2008-C-8881585-3292-1 1.000 12/412014
2014-C-1132740-6286-0 30971 12/4/2014 2008-C-8881587-3304-1 1.500 12/4/2014
2014-C-1132740-6286-0 29.471 12/4/2014 2008-C-8881608-3373-1 1.100 12/412014
2014-C-1132740-6286-0 28.371 12/412014 2008-C-8881611-3374-1 1.500 12/412014
2014-C-1132740-6286-0 26.871 12/4/2014 2008-C-8881608-3372-1 1.100 12/4/2014
2014-C-1132740-6286-0 25.711 12/4/2014 2008-C-8881611-3375-1 1.500 12472014
2014-C-1132740-6286-0 24271 12/4/2014 2008-C-8881611-3376-1 1.500 12/472014
2014-C-1132740-6286-0 22.771 12/4/2014 2008-C-8881614-3377-1 2.500 12/412014
2014-C-1132740-6286-0 20271 12/4/2014 2008-C-8881607-3371-1 0.650 12/412014
2014-C-1132740-6286-0 19.621 12/4/2014 2008-C-8881615-3378-1 1.500 12/412014
2014-C-1132740-6286-0 18.121 12/4/2014 2008-C-8881616-3379-1 0.600 12/4/2014
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Pollutant ~ Company Name and Address

2014-C-1132740-6286-0 17.521 12/4/2014 2008-C-8881625-3390-1 1.900 12/472014
2014-C-1132740-6286-0 15.621 12/4/2014 2008-C-8881605-3368-1 2.500 12/4/2014
2014-C-1132740-6286-0 13.121 12/4/2014 2008-C-8881658-3459-1 0.700 12/472014
2014-C-1132740-6286-0 12.421 12/4/2014 2008-C-8881670-3481-1 1.400 12/472014
2014-C-1132740-6286-0 11.021 12/4/2014 2008-C-8881672-3482-1 1.100 12/472014
2014-C-1132740-6286-0 9.921 12/4/2014 2008-C-8881670-3480-1 0.700 12/4/2014
2014-C-1132740-6286-0 9.221 12/4/2014 2008-C-8881672-3483-1 1.100 12/4/2014
2014-C-1132740-6286-0 8.121 12/4/2014 2008-C-8881669-3479-1 2.300 12/4/2014
2014-C-1132740-6286-0 5.821 12/4/2014 2008-C-8881675-3484-1 2.700 12/4/2014
2014-C-1132740-6286-0 nl 12/4/2014 2008-C-8881669-3477-1 1.152 12/412014
2014-C-1132740-6286-0 1.969 12/4/2014 2008-C-8881676-3485-1 1.000 12/472014
2014-C-1132740-6286-0 0.969 12/4/2014 2014-5-1133536-5849-1 0.800 127472014
2014-C-1132740-6286-0 0.169 12/4/2014 2014-5-1133536-5923-1 0.169 12/412014
2014-C-1140728-6287-0 33.200 12/4/2014 2015-N-1122754-5821-1 1.438 12/412014
2014-C-1140728-6287-0 31.762 12/4/2014 2015-S-1122845-65822-1 0.525 12/4/2014
2014-C-1140728-6287-0 31.237 12/4/2014 2014-8-1121903-5520-1 5.100 12/4/2014
2014-C-1140728-6287-0 26.137 12/4/2014 2014-8S-1123499-5503-1 6.400 12/4/2014
2014-C-1140728-6287-0 19.737 12/4/2014 2014-S-1123645-5463-1 0.100 12/412014
2014-C-1140728-6287-0 19.637 12/4/2014 2014-S-1123645-5465-1 0.100 12/472014
2014-C-1140728-6287-0 19.537 12/4/2014 2013-N-1120252-5043-1 1.400 12/4/2014
2014-C-1140728-6287-0 18.137 12/4/2014 2014-5-1123645-5485-1 0.100 12/412014
2014-C-1140728-6287-0 18.037 12/4/2014 2014-5-1123645-5516-1 0.500 12/412014
2014-C-1140728-6287-0 17.537 12/4/2014 2014-S-1123645-5529-1 0.500 12/412014
2014-C-1140728-6287-0 17.037 121412014 2014-S-1123645-5486-1 0.100 12/4/2014
2014-C-1140728-6287-0 16.937 12/4/2014 2014-S-1123645-5532-1 0.200 12/412014
2014-C-1140728-6287-0 16.737 12/4/2014 2014-S-1123645-5599-1 0.500 12/472014
2014-C-1140728-6287-0 16.237 12/4/12014 2014-8-1124099-5505-1 0.400 12/4/2014
2014-C-1140728-6287-0 15.837 12/4/12014 2013-C-1120248-5030-1 3.646 12/4/2014
2014-C-1140728-6287-0 12,191 12/4/2014 2014-8-1124502-5836-1 0.500 12/472014
2014-C-1140728-6287-0 11.691 12/4/2014 2008-C-8681602-3356-1 3.000 12/4/2014
2014-C-1140728-6287-0 8.691 12/4/2014 2008-C-8881603-3357-1 1.300 12/4/2014
2014-C-1140728-6287-0 7.391 12/4/2014 2008-C-8881591-3317-1 0.820 12/4/2014
2014-C-1140728-6287-0 6.571 12/4/2014 2008-C-8681603-3358-1 1.300 12/412014
2014-C-1140728-6287-0 5271 12/4/2014 2008-C-8881603-3359-1 1.300 12/412014
2014-C-1140728-6287-0 3.9M 12/4/2014 2008-C-8881603-3360-1 1.800 12/412014
2014-C-1140728-6287-0 2.171 12/4/2014 2008-C-8881591-3316-1 1.800 12/412014
2014-C-1140728-6287-0 0.371 12/4/2014 2008-C-8881603-3361-1 0.371 12/4/2014
2015-5-1140568-6315-0 25.600 112/2015 2016-S-1140568-6245-1 0.300 11212015
2015-5-1140568-6315-0 25.300 1/12/2015 2016-S-1140568-6246-1 0.300 171272015
2015-S-1140568-6315-0 25.000 1/12/2015 2016-S-1140568-6247-1 0.900 1/12/2015
2015-S-1140568-6315-0 24.100 1/12/2016 2015-N-1140725-6091-1 0.159 111212015
2015-5-1140568-6315-0 23.941 1/12/2016 2008-S-8881275-3138-1 1.400 17122015
2015-S-1140568-6315-0 22.541 1/12/2015 2008-C-8881585-3269-1 0.800 1/12/2015
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Pollutant  Company Name and Address

2015-S-1140568-6315-0 21.741 1/12/2015 2008-C-8881585-3270-1 1.000 111212015
2015-S-1140568-6315-0 20.741 1/12/2015 2008-C-8881585-3268-1 0.100 171212015
2015-S-1140568-6315-0 20.641 1/12/2015 2008-C-8881585-3271-1 1.000 11122015
2015-S-1140568-6315-0 19.641 1/12/2015 2008-S-8881293-3139-1 0.900 1/1222015
2015-S-1140568-6315-0 18.741 112/2015 2008-C-8881585-3267-1 0.560 1/12/2015
2015-S-1140568-6315-0 18.181 1/12/2015 2008-C-8881585-3278-1 1.000 1/12/2015
2015-S-1140568-6315-0 17.181 1/12/2015 2008-C-8881585-3279-1 1.000 1/1212015
2015-S-1140568-6315-0 16.181 111212015 2008-C-8881585-3283-1 1.000 1/12/2015
2015-S-1140568-6315-0 15.181 1/12/2015 2008-C-8881585-3284-1 1.000 11122015
2015-S-1140568-6315-0 14.181 1/12/2015 2015-N-1140284-5839-1 0.200 171272015
2015-S-1140568-6315-0 13.981 1/12/2015 2008-C-8881585-3285-1 1.000 171212015
2015-S-1140568-6315-0 12.981 1/12/2015 2015-S-1134319-5861-1 0.100 171212015
2015-S-1140568-6315-0 12.881 1/12/2015 2008-C-8881585-3286-1 1.000 11272015
2015-S-1140568-6315-0 11.881 1/12/2015 2015-5-1134181-5860-1 0.400 11122015
2015-S-1140568-6315-0 11.481 1/12/2015 2008-C-8881585-3287-1 1.000 11212015
2015-S-1140568-6315-0 10.481 1/12/2015 2008-C-8881585-3289-1 1.000 /1222015
2015-S-1140568-6315-0 9.481 1/12/2015 2008-C-8881585-3290-1 1.000 11122015
2015-S-1140568-6315-0 8.481 1/12/2015 2008-C-8881585-3288-1 1.000 171212015
2015-S-1140568-6315-0 7.481 1/12/2015 2008-C-8881585-3291-1 1.000 11272015
2015-S-1140568-6315-0 6.481 1/12/2015 2015-$-1133970-5888-1 0.100 11222015
2015-S-1140568-6315-0 6.381 1/12/2015 2008-C-8881585-3297-1 0.800 1122015
2015-S-1140568-6315-0 5.581 1/12/2015 2015-8-1133970-56872-1 0.900 11122015
2015-8-1140568-6315-0 4.681 111212015 2008-C-8881586-3298-1 1.500 171272015
2015-S-1140568-6315-0 3.181 1/12/2015 2008-C-8881585-3296-1 0.800 17122015
2015-S-1140568-6315-0 2.381 1/12/2015 2008-C-8881586-3299-1 2.300 1112712015
2015-S-1140568-6315-0 0.081 1/12/2015 2015-5-1133970-5869-1 0.08) 11122015
Tota! Reductlons, this reporting period, for this project i
E&B NATURAL RESOURCES MGMT
HEAVY OIL CENTRAL
surplus at the tima of uss Reductions Used to Mitigate this Increass
Tracking ID for ATC Fed Offsets Req'd  ATC Date Tracking ID for Reduction Credit (1/y) Time of Use
2014-S-1143464-6327-0 6.700 12/10/2014 2013-5-1121188-5157-1 0.500 12/1072014
2014-S-1143464-6327-0 6.200 12/10/2014 2015-N-1122754-5821-1 6.200 12/10/2014
2015-S-1144486-6328-0 3.500 2/19/2015 2016-S-1144486-6261-1 0.600 2/19/2015
2015-S-1144486-6328-0 2.900 2/19/2015 2015-N-1140725-6091-1 2.900 2192015
Total Redustions, this reporting perlod, for this projsct 102

FREEPORT-MC MORAN OIL & GAS
HEAVY OIL WESTERN STATIONARY SOURCE

Surplus at the time of use Reductions Used to Mitigate this Increass

Tracking ID for ATC Fed Offsets Req'd  ATC Date Tracking ID for Reduction Credit (ty) Time of Use
2015-S-1143358-6326-0 6.900 5/26/2015 2008-N-8880811-3740-1 0.100 512612015
2015-5-1143358-6326-0 6.800 5/26/2015 2015-S-1143794-6142-1 0.200 512612015
2015-S-1143358-6326-0 6.600 5/26/2015 2008-N-8880811-3741-1 0.800 5/26/2015
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Pollutant  Company Name and Addrass

2015-5-1143358-6326-0 5.800 5/26/2015 2008-5-8880998-3880-1 0.600 512612015
2015-S-1143358-6326-0 5.200 5/26/2015 2008-S-8880998-3881-1 0.600 512672015
2015-8-1143358-6326-0 4.600 5/26/2015 2008-S-8880998-3879-1 0.600 512612015
2015-S-1143358-6326-0 4.000 5/26/2015 2008-5-8881136-3088-1 0.500 512612015
2015-8-1143358-6326-0 3.500 5/26/2015 2015-5-1143464-6260-1 0.500 512612015
2015-S-1143358-6326-0 3.000 5/26/2015 2015-5-1143464-6264-1 0.500 512612015
2015-5-1143358-6326-0 2.500 5/26/2015 2015-5-1143395-6136-1 0.300 512612015
2015-5-1143358-6326-0 2.200 5/26/2015 2008-N-8880955-2915-1 0.500 512612015
2015-S-1143358-6326-0 1700 5/26/2015 2008-S-8881142-3089-1 1700 512612015
Total Reductions, this reporting pariod, for this project 6.9
GALLO GLASS COMPANY

605 S SANTA CRUZ AVE, MODESTO
surplus at the time of use Reductions Used to Mitigats this Increass

Tracking ID for ATC Fed Offsets Req'd  ATC Date Tracking ID for Reduction Credit (y) Time of Use
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 §8.800 12/1/2014 2014-S-1133043-5878-1 1.463 12/112014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 87.337 12/1/2014 2008-C-8881676-3488-1 0.848 12/1/2014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 86.489 12/1/2014 2015-C-1131649-5885-1 0.400 12/172014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 86.089 12/1/2014 2008-C-8881676-3489-1 1.400 12/172014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 84.689 12/1/2014 2008-C-8881686-3500-1 0.900 12/172014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 83.789 12/1/2014 2008-C-8881686-3501-1 1.200 1212014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 82.589 12/1/2014 2014-S-1131613-5504-1 0.300 12/12014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 82.289 12/1/2014 2008-C-8881686-3502-1 1.300 1212014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 80.989 121112014 2014-S-1133536-5847-1 0.200 12/172014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 80.789 12/1/2014 2014-S-1133536-5930-1 0.200 12/1/2014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 80.589 12/1/12014 2015-C-1131649-5837-1 0.100 12/1/2014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 80.489 12/1/2014 2014-S-1133536-5931-1 0.100 12/172014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 80.389 12/1/2014 2014-S-1130189-5384-1 0.121 12/172014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 80.268 12/1/2014 2014-5-1131067-5957-1 0.200 12/122014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 80.068 12/1/2014 2014-S-1130189-5383-1 0.122 12/172014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 79.946 12/1/2014 2015-S-1133800-5866-1 0.800 12/1/2014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 79.146 12/1/2014 2008-C-8881706-3531-1 1.600 12/1/2014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 77.546 12/1/2014 2008-C-8881709-3532-1 0.100 12/172014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 77.446 12/1/2014 2008-C-8881703-3530-1 1.300 12/112014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 76.146 12/1/2014 2008-C-8881713-3533-1 1.400 12/172014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 74.746 12/1/12014 2014-S-1124502-6857-1 0.900 121722014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 73.846 12/1/2014 2014-S-1130129-5517-1 0.100 12/1/2014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 73.746 121112014 2013-S-1114818-5057-1 0.500 12/112014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 73.246 12/1/2014 2008-C-8881693-3513-1 1.500 12/12014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 71.746 12/1/2014 2008-C-8881702-3527-1 1.500 127172014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 70.246 12/1/2014 2008-C-8881702-3528-1 1.500 12172014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 68.746 12/1/2014 2008-C-8881702-3526-1 1.500 12112014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 67.246 121112014 2008-C-8881702-3529-1 2.000 12/12014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 65.246 12/1/2014 2008-C-8881713-3534-1 1.400 1212014
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Poliutant  Company Name and Addrass

2014-N-1141107-6300-0 63.846 12/1/2014 2008-C-8881715-3535-1 0.400 12/112014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 63.446 12/1/2014 2008-C-8881698-3525-1 1.100 1212014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 62.346 12/1/2014 2008-C-8881715-3536-1 1.000 12/112014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 61.346 121112014 2008-C-8881715-3538-1 1.000 12/112014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 60.346 12/1/2014 2008-C-8881715-3539-1 1.000 12/1/2014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 59.346 12/1/2014 2008-C-8881715-3537-1 1.000 12/172014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 58.346 12/1/2014 2008-C-8861715-3540-1 1.000 12/172014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 57.346 12/1/2014 2013-S-1111824-5098-1 0.100 12/172014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 57.246 12/1/2014 2013-5-1111824-5099-1 0.200 12112014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 57.046 12/1/2014 2013-S-1111824-5097-1 0.100 12/12014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 56.946 12/1/2014 2013-8-1111824-5100-1 0.200 12/172014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 56.746 121112014 2008-C-8881693-3514-1 1.600 12172014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 55.146 12/1/2014 2008-C-8881694-3515-1 0.400 12/112014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 54.746 12/1/2014 2013-5-1114465-5102-1 0.500 12/172014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 54.246 12/1/2014 2008-C-8881694-3516-1 0.600 12/12014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 53.646 121112014 2013-5-1114465-5122-1 0.200 121112014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 53.446 121112014 2013-5-1114465-5123-1 0.200 12/172014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 53.246 12112014 2013-8-1114465-5120-1 0.500 12/112014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 52.746 12/1/2014 2008-C-8881695-3518-1 2.000 121172014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 50.746 12/1/2014 2008-C-8881698-3524-1 1.100 12/1/2014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 49.646 12/1/2014 2008-C-8861715-3541-1 1.000 12/1/2014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 48.646 12/1/2014 2008-C-8881696-3520-1 1.800 12/172014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 46.846 121112014 2008-C-8861715-3542-1 1.000 12112014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 45.846 12/1/2014 2008-C-8881725-3555-1 1.400 12/172014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 44.446 12/1/2014 2008-C-8881725-3556-1 1.400 12/172014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 43.046 12/1/2014 2008-C-8881725-3554-1 1.400 12/1/2014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 41.646 121112014 2008-C-8881725-3557-1 1.400 121172014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 40.246 12/1/2014 2013-S-1111902-5159-1 0.700 12/112014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 39.546 12/1/2014 2013-5-1114465-5039-1 0.100 12/112014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 39.446 12/1/2014 2008-C-8881715-3543-1 1.200 12/112014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 38.246 12/1/2014 2008-C-8881715-3544-1 1,400 12/172014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 36.846 121112014 2008-C-8881715-3545-1 1.400 12/112014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 35.446 12/1/2014 2008-C-8881715-3546-1 1.400 12/112014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 34.046 12/1/2014 2012-5-1104570-4822-1 0.800 12/172014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 33.246 121112014 2012-S-1105004-4881-1 0.590 12/172014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 32.656 12/1/2014 2012-5-1105004-4882-1 0.642 12112014
2014-N-1141107-8300-0 32.014 121112014 2012-5-1110561-5025-1 0.130 12/112014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 31.884 12/1/2014 2008-C-8881694-3517-1 0.800 12/172014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 31.084 12/1/2014 2008-C-8881696-3519-1 0.700 12/172014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 30.384 12/1/2014 2012-C-1103288-4786-1 0.100 12/1/2014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 30.284 12/1/2014 2013-N-1103895-5152-1 1,700 12/1/2014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 28.584 12/1/2014 2015-C-1101396-5814-1 0.129 12/12014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 28.455 12/1/2014 2012-5-1111515-5103-1 0.200 12/172014
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Poliutant  Company Name and Address

2014-N-1141107-6300-0 28.255 12/1/2014 2008-C-8881725-3558-1 1.800 12/172014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 26.455 12/1/2014 2008-C-8881727-3559-1 0.700 12/1/2014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 25.755 121112014 2008-C-8881725-3553-1 1.300 12/172014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 24.455 12/1/2014 2008-C-8881728-3560-1 0.200 12/112014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 24.255 12112014 2008-C-8881724-3552-1 1.800 12/172014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 22.455 12/1/2014 2008-C-8881728-3562-1 0.200 12/172014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 22255 12/112014 2008-C-86881728-3564-1 0.200 12172014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 22.055 12/1/2014 2008-C-8861728-3561-1 0.200 12/172014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 21.855 12/1/2014 2008-C-8881728-3563-1 0.200 12/172014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 21,655 12/112014 2008-C-8881729-3565-1 0.700 12/172014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 20.955 12/1/2014 2008-C-8881729-3566-1 0.800 12/1/2014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 20.155 12/1/2014 2008-C-8881729-3567-1 0.800 12/172014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 19.355 12/1/2014 2008-C-8861729-3568-1 0.900 12/172014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 18.455 12/1/2014 2008-C-8881729-3569-1 1.000 12/172014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 17.455 12/1/2014 2008-C-8881742-3579-1 0.800 121172014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 16.655 12/1/2014 2008-C-8881742-3580-1 0.800 12/112044
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 15.855 12/1/2014 2008-C-8881742-3578-1 0.700 12/12014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 15.155 12/1/2014 2008-C-8881742-3581-1 0.800 12/112014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 14.355 12/1/2014 2008-C-8881739-3575-1 0.600 12112014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 13.755 12/1/2014 2008-C-8881740-3576-1 0.600 121172014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 13.155 12/1/2014 2008-C-8881738-3574-1 0.700 12/112014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 12.455 12/1/2014 2008-C-8881742-3577-1 0.600 12/172014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 11.855 12/1/2014 2008-C-8881742-3582-1 0.900 12/172014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 10.955 12/1/2014 2008-C-8881744-3583-1 0.600 12172014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 10.355 12/1/2014 2013-S-1111902-5129-1 0.100 12172014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 10.255 12/1/2014 2013-5-1114465-5065-1 0.100 12/1/2014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 10.155 12/1/2014 2008-C-8881729-3570-1 1300 12/1/2014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 8.855 12/1/2014 2008-C-8881729-3571-1 1.600 12/12014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 7.255 12/1/2014 2008-C-8881730-3572-1 0.500 12/172014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 6.755 12/1/2014 2008-C-8881731-3573-1 1300 121172014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 5.455 12/1/2014 2008-C-8881715-3547-1 1.000 12/172014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 4.455 12/1/2014 2008-C-8881744-3584-1 0.900 12112014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 3.555 12/1/2014 2011-5-1094422-4532-1 0.400 121112014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 3.155 12/1/2014 2008-C-8881744-3585-1 0.300 12/1/2014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 2.855 12/112014 2014-S-1100705-5832-1 0.400 12/172014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 2.455 12/1/2014 2013-5-1111824-5094-1 0.100 12/172014
2014-N-1141107-6300-0 2.355 12/1/2014 2011-N-1100247-4524-1 2.355 12/172014
Total Reductions, thig reporting period, for this projsst 8838

INGREDION INCORPORATED
1021 INDUSTRIAL DR, STOCKTON

Surplus at the time of use Reductions Used to Mitigate this Increass

Tracking ID for ATC Fed Offsets Req'd  ATC Date Tracking ID for Reduction Credit (ty) Time of Use
2015-N-1143155-6293-0 12.200 312712015 2008-S-8881145-3090-1 1.790 312712015
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Pollutant  Company Nams and Address

2015-N-1143155-6293-0 10.410 3/27/2015 2015-5-1142949-6135-1 0.500 31712015

2015-N-1143155-6293-0 9.910 3/27/2015 2008-S-8881145-3104-1 2.600 32112015

2015-N-1143155-6293-0 7.310 3/27/12015 2008-S-8881165-3091-1 1.400 3R12018

2015-N-1143155-6293-0 5910 312712015 2008-S-8881169-3092-1 0.700 32772015

2015-N-1143155-6293-0 5.210 3/27/2015 2015-N-1142733-6098-1 2.700 317015

2015-N-1143155-6293-0 2.510 3/27/2015 2008-S-8881179-3093-1 2.510 31272015
Total Reductions, this reporting llﬂl‘lllﬂ, for this l]l‘ﬂ]ﬂﬂt 122

LINN OPERATING, INC
HEAVY OIL WESTERN STATIONARY SOURCE,

KERN COUNTY Surplus at the tima of use Reductions Used to Mitigate this ncreass
Tracking ID for ATC Fed Offsets Req'd  ATC Date Tracking ID for Reduction Credit (ty) Time of Use
2014-S-1142135-6316-0 8900  10/30/2014 2008-C-8881759-3597-1 1118 10/30/2014
2014-8-1142135-6316-0 7.782  10/30/2014 2008-C-8881759-3600-1 2.100 10/30/2014
2014-S-1142135-6316-0 5682 10/30/2014 2012-C-1093352-4774-1 1.200 1013072014
2014-S-1142135-6316-0 4.482 10/30/2014 2011-8-1093741-4805-1 4.482 10/30/2014
2014-S-1143823-6317-0 4500  12/15/2014 2008-C-8881586-3300-1 2,000 12/1512014
2014-S-1143823-6317-0 2500  12/15/2014 2013-C-1120979-5500-1 0.100 12/1572014
2014-S-1143823-6317-0 2400  12/15/2014 2013-5-1121188-5156-1 0.800 12/1512014
2014-5-1143823-6317-0 1600  12/15/2014 2013-S-1120872-5060-1 0.600 12/1512014
2014-S-1143823-6317-0 1.000  12/15/2014 2013-S-1121188-5157-1 1.000 12/15/2014
2015-8-1144248-6324-0 8.900 4/8/2015 2016-5-1144248-6131-1 8.900 4/812015
2015-S-1144245-6318-0 13.400 5/27/2015 2016-S-1144245-6132-1 13.400 512772015
2015-S-1151708-6334-0 4.500 6/3/2015 2016-S-1151709-6134-1 4.500 6/312015
2015-S-1144247-6319-0 4.500 6/17/2015 2016-5-1144247-6133-1 4.500 6/17/2015
Total Reductions, this reporting period, for this projest 447
NAS LEMOORE
NAVAL AIR STATION LEMOORE, 750 ENTERPRISE
AVE, LEMOORE Surplus at the tims of use Reductions Used to Mitigate this Increass
Tracking ID for ATC Fed Offsets Req'd  ATC Date Tracking ID for Reduction Credit (t/y) Time of Use
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 548900  10/16/2014 2011-5-1093741-4805-1 3318 1071672014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 545582 10/16/2014 2010-C-1093286-4484-1 3.600 10/16/2014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 541.982  10/16/2014 2008-C-8881747-3589-1 1,000 10/16/2014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 540.982  10/16/2014 2008-C-8881751-3594-1 0.700 10/16/2014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 540.282 10/16/2014 2008-C-8881757-3595-1 1.900 10/16/2014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 538382 10/16/2014 2008-C-8881751-3593-1 0.700 10/1672014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 537.682  10/16/2014 2008-C-8881759-3596-1 1.800 10/1672014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 535882 10/16/2014 2008-C-8881748-3590-1 1700 1011612014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 534182 10/16/2014 2008-C-8881750-3591-1 0.500 10/16/2014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 $33.682  10/16/2014 2008-C-8881759-3603-1 3200 10/16/2014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 530482 10/16/2014 2008-C-8881759-3604-1 3.200 10/16/2014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 521.282  10/16/2014 2008-C-8881759-3602-1 2.100 10/16/2014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 525182 10/16/2014 2008-C-8881759-3605-1 3.200 10/16/2014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 521.982  10/16/2014 2008-C-8881759-3601-1 2.100 10/16/2014
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Pollutant  Company Nams and Addrass

2014-C-1123183-6291-0 519.882  10/16/2014 2008-C-8881759-3606-1 3.200 10/16/2014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 516.682  10/16/2014 2008-C-8881750-3592-1 0.700 101672014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 515982  10/16/2014 2008-C-8881759-3607-1 3.200 10/16/2014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 512,782 10/16/2014 2008-C-8681759-3609-1 3.400 1011612014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 509.382  10/16/2014 2008-C-8881761-3610-1 2.100 10/16/2014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 507282  10/16/2014 2008-C-8681759-3608-1 3.400 10/16/2014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 503.882  10/16/2014 2008-C-8881761-3611-1 2.600 10/16/2014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 501.282  10/16/2014 2010-S-1085102-4424-1 0,400 10/16/2014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 500.882  10/16/2014 2010-S-1085134-4370-1 0.100 10/1672014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 500.782  10/16/2014 2012-C-10980908-5021-1 0.607 10/16/2014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 500.175  10/16/2014 2010-S-1085134-4427-1 0.300 10/16/2014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 499.875  10/16/2014 2010-S-1084594-4390-1 0.200 101672014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 499.675  10/16/2014 2008-C-8881761-3612-1 3.200 10/16/2014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 496475  10/16/2014 2008-C-8881762-3613-1 2,000 10/16/2014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 494475 10/16/2014 2008-C-8881763-3614-1 2.500 10/16/2014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 491975 10/16/2014 2010-S-1084518-4501-1 0.100 10/16/2014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 491875 10/16/2014 2008-C-8881765-3615-1 0.500 10/16/2014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 491375 10/16/2014 2011-N-1083490-5054-1 0.200 101162014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 491175 10/16/2014 2008-C-8881775-3616-1 1.400 10/16/2014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 489.775  10/16/2014 2010-N-1083510-4515-1 33.300 1011672014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 456.475  10/16/2014 2008-C-8861775-3617-1 2.200 10/16/2014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 454275 10/16/2014 2008-C-8881971-2997-1 1.300 10/16/2014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 452975  10/16/2014 2008-C-8881971-2998-1 1300 10/16/2014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 451675 10/16/2014 2008-C-8881971-2995-1 1300 1071672014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 450375 10/16/2014 2008-C-8681971-2996-1 1300 1071672014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 449,075 10/16/2014 2008-C-8881962-3697-1 0.800 10/16/2014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 448275 10/16/2014 2008-C-8881971-2998-1 1.300 10/1672014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 446975  10/16/2014 2008-C-8881950-3696-1 0.500 10/16/2014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 446475  10/16/2014 2008-C-8881972-3000-1 1.000 10/16/2014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 445475 10/16/2014 2008-C-8881901-2908-1 0.400 10/16/2014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 445,075  10/16/2014 2008-C-88681949-3695-1 0.600 10/16/2014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 444475  10/16/2014 2009-S-1082447-4383-1 5.000 1071672014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 439.475 10/16/2014 2009-C-1082935-4270-1 0.100 10/16/2014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 439.375 10/16/2014 2009-5-1082447-4082-1 5.000 10/16/2014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 434375 10/16/2014 2009-S-1083203-4099-1 0.100 10/16/2014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 434275 10/16/2014 2010-S-1083336-4272-1 0.400 10/16/2014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 433875 10/16/2014 2011-N-1083490-4543-1 1300 10/16/2014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 432575 10/16/2014 2009-C-1082047-4483-1 3.600 10/16/2014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 428975  10/16/2014 2011-N-1083490-4544-1 0.200 10/16/2014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 428775 10/16/2014 2008-C-8881812-3629-1 1300 10/16/2014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 427475 10/16/2014 2008-C-8881812-3630-1 0.900 10/16/2014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 426575  10/16/2014 2008-C-8881812-3631-1 1200 10/16/2014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 425375 10/16/2014 2008-C-8881813-2967-1 1.500 10/16/2014
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2014-C-1123183-6291-0 423.875 10/16/2014 2009-N-1082005-4360-1 0.200 10/16/2014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 423.675 10/16/2014 2011-N-1083490-4581-1 0.400 10/16/2014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 423.275 10/16/2014 2009-C-1080708-4267-1 0.100 107162014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 423.175 10/16/2014 2010-N-1083510-4531-1 1.100 10/16/2014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 422.075 10/16/2014 2009-C-1080386-4398-1 0.400 10716/2014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 421.675 10/16/2014 2010-5-1083924-4478-1 0.300 1011672014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 421375 10/16/2014 2009-S-1080272-4369-1 0.800 10/16/2014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 420.575 10/16/2014 2009-5-1080272-4371-1 2.800 10/16/2014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 417.775 10/16/2014 2009-S-1080272-4372-1 0.100 10/16/2014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 417.675 10/16/2014 2009-S-1080272-4384-1 0.500 10/16/2014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 417175 10/16/2014 2008-C-8881878-3658-1 1.300 10/16/2014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 415.875 10/16/2014 2008-C-8681878-3659-1 1.400 10/16/2014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 414.475 10/16/2014 2008-C-8881877-3657-1 0.300 10/16/2014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 414.175 10/16/2014 2008-C-8881878-3660-1 2.900 1071612014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 411,275 10/16/2014 2008-C-8881812-3632-1 1.400 10/16/2014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 409.875 10/16/2014 2008-C-8881814-3634-1 1.000 10/16/2014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 408.875 10/16/2014 2008-C-8881812-3627-1 1.300 10/16/2014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 407.575 10/16/2014 2008-C-8881825-3635-1 0.400 10/16/2014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 407.175 10/16/2014 2008-C-8881881-3667-1 0.100 10/16/2014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 407.075 10/16/2014 2008-C-8881887-3672-1 1.100 10/16/2014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 405.975 10/16/2014 2008-C-8881811-3626-1 1.400 10/16/2014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 404.575 10/16/2014 2008-C-8881829-3636-1 0.500 1071672014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 404.075 10/16/2014 2008-C-8881776-3619-1 1.200 10/16/2014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 402.875 10/16/2014 2008-C-8881829-3637-1 0.900 10/16/2014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 401.975 10/16/2014 2010-N-1074322-4387-1 0.100 10/16/2014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 401.875 10/16/2014 2009-N-1074407-4083-1 2.100 10/16/2014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 399.775 10/16/2014 2008-C-8881896-2981-1 0.800 10/16/2014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 398.975 10/16/2014 2008-C-8881896-2982-1 0.800 10/16/2014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 398.175 10/16/2014 2009-S-1075362-4056-1 1.300 10/16/2014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 396.875 10/16/2014 2009-S-1080067-4058-1 0.100 10/16/2014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 396.775 10/16/2014 2008-C-8881896-2984-1 1.000 10/16/2014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 395.775 10/16/2014 2008-C-8881972-3001-1 1.000 10/16/2014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 394.775 10/16/2014 2012-S-1084210-4770-1 0.600 10/16/2014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 394.175 10/16/2014 2010-C-1084483-4667-1 0.070 10/16/2014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 394.108 10/16/2014 2009-C-1080386-4379-1 6.200 10/16/2014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 387.905 10/16/2014 2008-C-8881972-3003-1 1.300 10/16/2014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 386.605 10/16/2014 2009-S-1080272-4430-1 0.800 10/16/2014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 385.805 10/16/2014 2009-C-1080386-4378-1 0.600 1011612014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 385.205 10/16/2014 2008-C-8881984-3009-1 0.800 10/16/2014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 384.405 10/16/2014 2008-C-3881896-2983-1 1.000 1071672014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 383.405 10/16/2014 2008-C-8881972-3002-1 1.300 10/16/2014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 382.105 10/16/2014 2008-C-8881972-3005-1 1.300 10/16/2014
2014-C-1123183-6281-0 380.805 10/16/2014 2008-C-8881988-3010-1 0.900 1071612014
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2014-C-1123183-6291-0 379.905 10/16/2014 2008-C-8882076-3030-1 1.700 10/16/2014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 378.205 10/16/2014 2008-C-8882108-3033-1 1.500 10/16/2014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 376.705 10/16/2014 2008-C-8882117-3034-1 2.000 10/16/2014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 374.705 10/16/2014 2008-C-8881972-3004-1 1.300 10/16/2014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 373.405 10/16/2014 2008-C-8882190-2913-1 0.400 10716/2014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 373.005 10/168/2014 2014-C-9990020-5742-1 0.130 10/16/2014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 372.875 10/16/2014 2011-8-9990046-4884-2 0953 10/16/2014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 371.923 10/16/2014 2008-C-8881892-3673-1 1.000 1071672014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 370.923 10/16/2014 2009-C-9990053-4276-1 1.300 10/16/2014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 369.623 10/16/2014 2008-C-8881892-3676-1 1.200 10/16/2014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 368.423 10/16/2014 2015-C-9990171-5743-1 0.480 10/16/2014
2014-C-1123183-6291-0 367.943 10/16/2014 2013-C-9990443-5389-1 7.490 10/16/2014
